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Key Findings

01

There’s low awareness of the budget this year compared to previous years.
Only 35% of Albertans have heard something about the provincial budget, while 57% hadn’t heard anything.

02

Among those who have heard of it, views are split.
Net satisfaction with the budget is down 23 points this year, with 43% saying they are satisfied and 52% saying they are dissatisfied.

03

What people think about Alberta’s budget depends on how they feel about the parties more broadly.

We find the government’s core supporters like the budget a lot with 84% satisfied with the budget. Government opponents are equally likely to be
dissatisfied (82%) with the budget.

04

The key issue is conflicted voters.

When we ask voters whether they feel it is time for a change, 65% agree and just 19% disagree. But when we ask if, despite their problems, the UCP
is best able to form government, 43% agree. We use those two questions to segment voters as consistent government supporters, ambivalent
voters, and consistent opponents.

05

Ambivalent voters are just not that ‘into’ this budget.

Just 23% say they have read, seen or heard anything about this budget, so the views of most ambivalent voters have not

been impacted by the budget. Those who have a view of the budget have mixed views. Over half (55%) say they are more .

satisfied with the government after the budget and 45% say the budget will lower unemployment. But 49% think they will ® INNOVATIVE
pay more in taxes and 54% think they will pay more in fees. RESEARCH GROUP



Government
Approval



Alberta Government Approval: Just as many say they are satisfied as

those who say dissatisfied with the performance of the government

Generally speaking, how satisfied are you with the performance of the PROVINCIAL government in Alberta? Would you say you are...?
[asked of all respondents; n=450]

Satisfied: 47%

AN
/
Dissatisfied: 50%
AN
/
27%
23%
] I
Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don t know
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Alberta Government Approval Tracking: Satisfaction with the
provincial government is up slightly since last month

Generally speaking, how satisfied are you with the performance of the PROVINCIAL government in Alberta? Would you say you are...?
[asked of all respondents; n=450]

B Very satisfied =~ W Somewhat satisfied =~ W Somewhat dissatisfied B Very dissatisfied  ® Don't know
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Read, Seen,
Heard



Alberta Read, Seen, Heard: Of the 43% who heard about the

government, it left 1-in-2 feeling unfavourable towards them

Have you read, seen or heard anything about Alberta’s Premier Danielle Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable,
Smith and the provincial government in the last few days? somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot less
[Asked of those who have RSH; n=450] favourable towards Alberta’s Premier Danielle Smith and the provincial
government, or did it make no difference?
57% [Asked of those who have RSH; n=195]

A lot more favourable 10%

43%

Somewhat more favourable 17%

Made no difference

22%

Somewhat less favourable 14%

A lot less favourable 37%

Yes No
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Read, Seen, Heard Tracking: About the same number of people had

read/seen/heard of the government this month as last month

Have you read, seen or heard anything about Alberta’s Premier Danielle Smith and the provincial government in the last few days?
[asked of all respondents; n=450]
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Note: Don't know not shown.
Current data: March 2023
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Alberta Read, Seen, Heard, Impact Tracking: Slightly more report both
negative RSH impacts and positive impacts compared to last month

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot less favourable towards

Alberta’s Premier Danielle Smith and the provincial government, or did it make no difference?
[asked of those who have RSH; n=195]
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Value Clusters



Core Political Values: More Albertans think the role of government is to

create equal opportunity than to redistribute wealth

Now we would like to ask a few questions about basic values and Is the main role of government to...?

society...When governments make major decisions concerning spending [asked of all respondents; n=450]

on programs and services, do you think they should be basing their

decisions mainly on...? To create equal opportunity so that everyone can 56%

[asked of all respondents; n=450] compete on their own to be the best they can be ?

To redistribute wealth so that the poor and disadvantaged 33%
Their ab|||ty to afford the programs and have more than they would if left on their own °
o)
services 35%
! [
The public's need for the programs and 56% Don't know 11%
services ?
Don't know 8%
Which of the following statements comes closest to your view? When it comes to government decision making, which of the following
[asked of all respondents; n=450] statements is closest to your view?
[asked of all respondents; n=450]
The profit system brings out the worst in .
human nature 46%
Too often the government listens to experts 55%
(o)

The profit system teaches people the instead of common sense

42%
value of hard work and success
Provincial issues are complicated so government

Don't know 12% should listen to experts when it comes to policy

Don't know oo

“® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: March 2023



Value Clusters: 1-in-4 respondents fall into each of the ‘business

liberal” and ‘core left” segments; 1-in-5 are pay-as-you-go moderates

Clusters are based on 4 basic values: equal opportunity versus redistribution; trust in the profit system; whether spending should be based on ability

to afford or public need; and whether government should listen to experts or common sense.
[asked of all respondents; n=450]

23%
22%

20%

15% 15%

6%

Populist Conservatives Deferential Conservatives Business Liberals Left Liberals Core Left Pay-as-you-go Moderates
[
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Defining Value Clusters

Core Political Values by Value Clusters

Populist

Deferential

Business

Pay-as-you-go

Column % Conservatives [Conservatives  Liberals G oeiaiey | CoreRefts -\, tes
Governments should base Ability to afford 96% 97% 0% 0% 0% 75%
decisions on... Public Need 0% 0% 98% 94% 95% 0%
Is the main role of government to Create Equal Opportunity 98% 80% 70% 95% 0% 36%
2 Redistribute wealth 0% 19% 15% 0% 98% 34%
Whenllit comes to/govermment Common Sense 100% 0% 59% 68% 33% 50%
decision making... Listen to Experts 0% 96% 28% 22% 60% 17%
Brings out the Worst 0% 0% 0% 90% 90% 64%
The profit system...
Teaches Value of Hard Work 95% 99% 92% 0% 0% 6%
eo°
° N
Note: Current data: March 2023 INNOVATIVE
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Time for Change



Time for Change Attitudes: Majority of Albertans (65%) think it’s time

for a change in government

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents; n=450]

It is time for a change in government here in Alberta 14% 6% 13% 2%

The United Conservative Party may have their problems but they are still
the best party to form government

PASY

@ Strongly agree B Somewhat agree M Neither agree nor disagree M Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree M Don't know
[
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Time for Change Segmentation: Nearly half (49%) are anti-

government; almost 1-in-5 are ‘time for a change government’

Anti-government: 49%

AN

Government supporters: 26% 4 N
~ - ~ Ambivalent: 24% 25%
N 24
: M
18%
16%
8%
Core Government Soft Government Time for a change Uncertain Soft anti-Government Hostile
Government
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Provincial Vote



Provincial Combined Vote: The UCP and NDP are neck-in-neck, each

with about 35% of the vote share

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? In that case, which party do you lean toward slightly? [Vote + Lean]
[asked of all respondents; n=450]

35% 36%

7%
3%
0%
Liberal United NDP Alberta Party Wildrose Green Other Undecided/DK Would not
Conservative Independent vote/None
Party
o°
° N
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Provincial Vote Tracking: Combined vote numbers have remained

steady in March from last month

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? In that case, which party do you lean toward slightly? [Vote + Lean]
[asked of all respondents; n=450]
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Combined Vote by Value Cluster: Populist conservatives are more

likely to vote UCP (64%); Core Left more likely to vote NDP (61%)

Value Clusters

POPUIIS.t Deferent.lal Business Liberals Left Liberals Core Left Pay-as-you-go
Conservatives Conservatives Moderates
B (N=27) (N=97) (N=66) (N=102) (N=89)
Liberal 10%
UcpP 64% 44% 41% 29% 11% 36%
)
)
g NDP 12% 48% 32% 41% 61% 22%
©
s Alberta Party 8% 3% 6% 5% 0% 5%
(&)
@ WA
= . de'pi':’j:nt 8% 0% 4% 3% 1% 3%
[Q0)
§ Green 0% 0% 3% 4% 12% 7%
L
Other 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided/DK 2% 4% 7% 11% 6% 12%
Would not
oua no 0% 0% 1% 3% 5% os 5%
vote/None o ?
“INNOVATIVE

Note: Current data: March 2023
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Combined Vote by Time for a Change: Majority of ‘Time for a change

Government’ still vote/lean UCP (54%)

Time for Change

Time for a change . Soft anti- .
Uncertain Hostile
Government Government

Core Government Soft Government

(N=80) (N=38) (N=74) (N=36) (N=115) (N=107)

Liberal 2%

ucP 91% 77% 54% 14% 8% 1%

. NDP 0% 9% 22% 5% 38% 89%

§ Alberta Party 4% 3% 6% 12% 4% 1%
©

% In‘c'l‘g:i':’;:nt 4% 2% 4% 0% 7% 0%

§ Green 0% 0% 1% 1% 16% 4%

Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Undecided/DK 0% 2% 1% 34% 16% 1%

Would not 0% 0% 0% 27% 1% ve 2%

vote/None

“*INNOVATIVE
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Note: Current data: March 2023



Provincial Decided Vote: Among decided voters, the UCP and NDP are

also neck-in-neck, with 2-in-5 voting or leaning towards each

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? In that case, which party do you lean toward slightly? [DECIDED]
[decided voters only; n=404]

399% 40%

0%
Liberal United Conservative NDP Alberta Party Wildrose Green Other
Party Independent Party
[
° N
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Current data: March 2023



Provincial Decided Vote Tracking: Decided vote tracking remains

steady from last month

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? In that case, which party do you lean toward slightly? [DECIDED]
[only decided voters; n=404]
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Decided Vote by Value Cluster: Populist conservatives are more likely

to vote UCP (66%); Core Left more likely to vote NDP (68%)

Liberal

United
Conservative
Party

NDP

Alberta Party

Wildrose
Independent
Party

Federal Decided Vote

Green

(014,113

Note: Current data: March 2023

Populist

Deferential

Value Clusters

Pay-as-you-go

Conservatives Conservatives Business Liberals Left Liberals Core Left Moderates
(N=67) (N=26) (NEEE) (N=57) (N=91) (N=74)
12%
66% 46% 44% 33% 12% 43%
12% 50% 35% 47% 68% 27%
8% 4% 6% 5% 0% 7%
8% 0% 4% 3% 1% 4%
0% 0% 3% 5% 13% 8%
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% oe 0%
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Provincial 2nd Choice: A plurality of voters (31%) are undecided about

their second-choice vote

And which party would be your second choice?
[only decided voters; n=404]

31%

Liberal 2nd Choice UCP 2nd Choice NDP 2nd Choice Alberta Party 2nd Undecided Green 2nd Choice Other 2nd Choice WNV/None
Choice

“® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: March 2023



Provincial 2nd Choice: UCP voters are more likely than NDP to say they

are undecided as to their second choice (41% vs. 26%)

And which party would be your second choice? BY [Vote+Lean]

Second Choice

Note: 'Other' in Combined Vote not shown due to insufficient sample size.

Liberal 2nd Choice
UCP 2nd Choice

NDP 2nd Choice

Alberta Party 2nd
Choice

Undecided
Green 2nd Choice

Other 2nd Choice

WNV/None

Current data: March 2023

First Choice
Liberal 1st UCP 1st NDP 1st Alberta Party Wildrose 1st  Green 1st
Choice Choice Choice 1st Choice Choice Choice
(N=26) (N=158) (N=161) (N=20) (N=15) (N=23)
24%
19% 8% 15% 32% 0%
37% 8% 14% 9% 25%
27% 15% 8% 37% 31%
6% 41% 26% 53% 0% 21%
11% 6% 18% 6% 0% 0%
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% 21% 11% 1% 0% \. 0%

*® INNOVATIVE
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Provincial Party ID: One third of Albertans (36%) identify with the UCP,

while only 1-in-5 (22%) identify with the NDP

Thinking about politics in Alberta, generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a...
[asked of all respondents; n=439]

36%

Liberal NDP United Conservative Green Alberta Party Other None/Independent Don't know
o°

“® INNOVATIVE
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Provincial Party ID Tracking: Provincial Party ID remains steady from

last month

Thinking about politics in Alberta, generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a...
[asked of all respondents; n=439]

40%

36%
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£ 3 3
—e—Liberal —o—United Conservative =e=NDP
—o—Green —o—Alberta Party —o—Other
=o-Don't know —eo—None/Independent  —e=Wildrose Independent
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Combined Vote by Party ID: NDP partisans are the most loyal, with

93% saying they will vote NDP; 82% of UCP partisans would vote UCP

Provincial Party Identification

United Conservative Unaligned

(N=157) (N=91)

Liberal 2%

% UCP 7% 0% 82% 16% 15%
= NDP 40% 93% 7% 36% 27%
Q
-_g Alberta Party 5% 0% 5% 14% 4%
e .

Wildrose
@) 0 0 0 0 0
© Independent 7% 1% 1% 0% >%
©
- Green 2% 0% 0% 30% 6%
'S
o Other 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
(o

Undecided/DK 1% 3% 3% 0% 28%
“,'Z::/'z;':: 2% 0% 0% 0% o 12%

o .
[
Note: Current data: March 2023 INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Reaction to the 2023 Budget



RSH Budget: There is low awareness of the budget compared to

previous years

Have you read, seen or heard anything about the recent provincial budget that was presented in the Segmentation
Legislature on February 28th, 2023? — Those who say “Yes”
[asked of all respondents in AB, n=450] Ti
ime for a change
S Mar '23 35% 57% 8%
T w Government 46%
S g \8 Feb '22 39% 52% 9% supporters 0
c
5 v o]0} |
§ Mar '21 51% 40% 8%
Mar '20 53% 36% 11%
Apr'18 53% 42% 5%
é % Mar 17 77% 17% 6% Ambivalent 23%
oo
Mar '16 45% 46% 9%
Apr '15 70% 27% 3%
Mar '11 60% 31% 9%
8 % Mar '09 78% 18% 5% Anti-government 36%
o]0]
Mar '08 76% 21% 39
May '07 66% 26% 8%
Apr '06 43% 46% 11% o°

mves -no = Don't know “® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



RSH Budget: Awareness is highest among those who are passionate

about how they feel about the government, on both sides

Have you read, seen or heard anything about the recent provincial budget that was presented in the Legislature on February 28", 2023?
[asked of all respondents in AB, n=450]

Overall 35% 57% 8%

Time for a change segments

Core Government 53% 44% 3%
Soft Government 32% 63% 5%
Time for a change Government 29% 61% 10%
Uncertain 11% 66% 24%
Soft anti-Government 18% 74% 8%
Hostile 55% 39% 7%
W Yes = No ® Don't know %e i.NNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Budget Impact: RSH negative impact has increased, while positive

impact has remained steady; leading to a 10-point decrease in net score

Did it leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable, a

o . . 5 Segmentation
lot less favourable towards the provincial Alberta United Conservative government: " Those who say “More favourable”
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159] Net
Impact Time for a change
Mar '23 14% 23% 30% 16% 16% +4%
q>_) Government 63%
2 ' A
§ S L Mar 22 15% 21% 39% 6% 16% +14% supporters
c o O
SN VYW 4% 15% 31% 21% 29% -30%
o
Mar 20 Rz 13% 28% 17% 35% -32%
Apr'18 378 16% 23% 16% 39% -34% Ambivalent 60%
= %' Mar '17 [N ey 27% 18% 36% V' -35%
Z
Mar '16 9% 12% 28% 7% 43% pyL  -29%
! DO, 0, o O, 0, 0,
- Apr 15 % 7% 16% 20% 54% 1% -64% Anti-government 11%
O 2
NN B 17% 47% 23% T -13%
B Much more favourable B Somewhat more favourable ® Made no difference
B Somewhat less favourable B Much less favourable B Don't know °

“® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Note: “Don’t know” was not provided as an option in Apr ‘06; starting in March 2020, question is asked about the United Conservative government



Budget Impact: Impact of the budget on the government’s performancé

assessment is positive, up 3 points from last year

What impact did the budget have on your overall assessment of the provincial government's performance? Would Segmentation
you say it left you... [ Those who say “More satisfied” ]
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159] Net More
Satisfied Time for a change
o Mar '23 14% 23% 27% 18% 18% +1%
2
T © «~ Mar'22 o, 0 0 o, o -2% Government
s 9% 17% 45% 12% 16% 6 overnment 61%
S 2 @ Mar'21 [BANECYA 32% 23% 27% -33%
o
RNVETRVIN 6% - 16% 24% 20% 34% -32%
LVt 8% 9% 18% 21% 43% vy, -47%
83 Mar'l7 J7NEREA 35% 11% 35% T2 -33% Ambivalent 550
Z o o
Mar'16 AZ3NN VY 27% 9% 42% ey -32%
Apr'15 WA/ 20% 19% 51% -60%
Mar '11 W& 36% 24% 33% -51%
O :; 1
£3 Mar'oo G/ 28% 44% T, -66% anti-government |8 15%
Mar '08 K24 27% 38% 15% LYY +5%
Mar '07 79 kY5 38% 23% 19% Y,  -23%
B Much more satisfied B Somewhat more satisfied B Makes no difference : ‘.
. L]
B Somewhat less satisfied B Much less satisfied m Don't know INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Budget Satisfaction: Net satisfaction with the provincial budget is down’

23 points from last year’s budget

In general, how satisfied are you with the provincial budget? Segmentation

[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159] Net — Those who say “Satisfied” —
Satisfaction
Time for a change
@ Mar 23 A 30% 23% 28% FA 9%
T8y Mar22 NG 39% 22% 18% 7% [ESUE covernment
52 wmar21 IBZ 31% 29% 29% SA  -22% supporters
LS M0 T T S V0%
Apr'18 EEFA 18% 21% 50% Y -44%
= é Mar'17 |8 28% 22% 40% T -28%
Mar'16 [EVEZ 23% 17% 44% 37 -26% Ambivalent 47%
O Apr'ls T 25%  57% 14 65%
Mar '11 15% A 35% 7 -60%
oL Mar '09 17% 33% 45% EY7  -60%
T ®  Mar'os N 45% 29% 14%  A%ESUL wnaovermment B 135
May '07 |32 35% 42% 18% -21%
Apr'06 323 39% 39% 16% -11%
B Very satisfied W Somewhat satisfied m Somewhat dissatisfied B Very dissatisfied ® Don't know : °.
° INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Note: “Don’t know” is not provided as an option in Apr ‘06 and May '07.



Budget Satisfaction: Government supporters are mostly satisfied with

the budget, while those who are anti-government are dissatisfied

In general, how satisfied are you with the provincial budget?
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159]

Net
Satisfaction

Overall 13% E107 23% 28% 6% -9%

Time for a change segments

Government supporters 25% 59% 5% 3% 8% +77%
Ambivalent 21% 26% 33% 17% 3% -3%
Anti-government pAZ8 1575 33% 49% 5% -70%

B Very satisfied M Somewhat satisfied W Somewhat dissatisfied =~ M Very dissatisfied = ® Don’t know .
()

“® INNOVATIVE
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Personal Impact: Positive impact on personal situation is up seven

points among those who have heard of the budget

@ How do you think the new budget will impact your own personal situation? Net Segmentation
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159] impact [ Those whosay “Positive” -
Time for a change
o \VEIGVEEN 3% 17% 41% 26% 7% 7% EEEYA
g § . Mar '22 "BRET 58% 18% 9% | 8% HEEN
585  Mar21 T 35% 36% 12% 8% [ESOINN 38%
I a7 26% e 27% 7] 56%
- Apr'18 VTS 25% 34% 24% Y -48%
S 3 Mar'17 |IEEZ 26% 38% CANGA  -39%
Mar'16 FATA 31% 25% 33% 29 Ambivalent 20%
NG I %  18% 44% 29% Y2 -70%
Mar 11 [578 36% 41% 10% - 9% -47%
Q2 Mar'09 B2 33% 44% 14% | 7% I3
" Mar '08 TP 34% 44% 14% 293%EYILA Anti-government |8 7%
May '07 &R/ 52% 29% (%Y, -24%
B Very positive impact B Somewhat positive B Noimpact M Somewhat negative M Very negative impact M Don't know oo
" INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Economic Impact: Fewer Albertans this year think the budget will have ™

a positive impact on the economy, though still net positive (+5%)

Do you think the budget will have a positive or negative impact on the economy?
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159]

Mar '23
Mar '22

Mar '21

Conservative

Net
Positivity
10% 27% 17% 19% 13% 13% +5%
10% 34% 25% 13% 8%  10% +23%
4% PEY 17% 29% 17% 10% -18%
. ° mer2o 3% __22% 1% ____28% ___ ___30% I A 3%
6% 14% 11% 33% 29% Y2 -41%
6% 22% 13% 29% 25% YA -25%
2% 21% 19% 21% 35% py, -33%
s 1912%  23% 2% 2% 1% B
18% 25% 32% 12% 12% -26%
1% 18% 24% 33% 15% 10% -29%
7% 34% 39% 10% 1% 9% +30%
3% 25% 31% 25% 7% 8% -4%

W Very positive impact

B Somewhat positive M No impact

B Somewhat negative M Very negative impact M Don't know

Segmentation
Those who say “Positive”

Time for a change

Government
supporters

70%

Ambivalent 31%
Anti-government 17%
P
° N
INNOVATIVE
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Tax Impact: Albertans are more likely than last year to think the budget™

will result in less taxes, yet overall still think it will result in more taxes

Do you think the budget will result in your paying more taxes, less taxes, or will it make no difference? Segmentation

[asked of respondents in QC who have RSH about budget, n=159] Net — Those who say “More taxes” -
More Taxes
Time for a change
< Mar 23 31% 38% 12% 19% +19%
28L  Mar'22 35% 35% 7% 23% +28%
c o ooo ' Government 17%
- é Mar ‘21 54% 31% 3% 12% +51% supporters
© Mar '20 54% 29% 6%  11% +48%
Apr'18 73% 19% JVATA +70%
a ¥
Se Mar '17 64% 24% 3% 9% ETFLZ
Mar'16 ______________________________________ _____ "'71% Ambivalent 49%
Apr'15 73% WA VATA +69%
Mar '11 47% 41% 2% 10% +45%
O < Mar '09 65% 24% VA0V +65%
o
o Mar '08 22% 53% 19% FA +3%
May '07 46% 50% T +42% Anti-government 36%
Apr '06 17% 70% 13% +3%
B More taxes M No difference M Less taxes M Don't know
eo°
° N
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Note: “Don’t know” is not provided as an option in Apr ‘06 and May '07.



Jobs Impact: Belief that the budget will result in lower levels of

unemployment has gone down 15 points since last year

Do you think the budget will result in higher levels of unemployment, lower levels of unemployment or will it

make no difference?
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159]

Net Higher
v Unemployment
E E < Mar '23 27% 6% 21% 16% -6%
g g o Mar '22 34% 42% 13% 11% -21%
S Mar '21 21% 29% 35% 15% +14%
R Mar 20 T — — UM +35%
» Apr'18 20% 27% 40% 13% +20%
53 Mar 17 30% 28% 34% 8% [T
R Mar'i6 b I vy W - v RN VW +26%_
Apr'15 9% 38% 35% 18% +26%
Mar '11 13% 46% 29% 12% +17%
O g Mar'09 IEFA A 38% ETA +30%
o0 Mar '08 17% 68% 6% 8% -10%
May '07 11% 77% 12% +1%
Apr '06 11% 86% 3% -8%

B Lower unemployment m No difference

Note: “Don’t know” is not provided as an option in Apr ‘06 and May '07.

B Higher unemployment E Don't know

[ Those who say “Lower unemployment” ]

Segmentation

Time for a change

Government

supporters 45%
Ambivalent 45%
Anti-government 8%
P
° N
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Education Impact: About one third of Albertans think the budget will

leave the education system better off, highest since 2017

Do you think the budget will leave your province’s education system better off, worse off or will it make no Segmentation

difference? Net [ Those who say “Better off”
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159] Better Off
o ' Time for a change
= Mar '23 30% 23% 34% 14% -4%
T T+~
22> Mar '22 14% 35% EETA 18% -19%
S Q% Government 50%
§ Mar 21 10% 22% 55% 13% -45% supporters °
Mar '20 16% 21% 56% I -40%
Apr'18 21% 36% 33% 10% -12%
a ¥
= é Mar '17 33% 35% 23% 9% +11%
Mar '16 22% 46% 22% 10% 0% Ambivalent 37%
Apr'l5 A 26% 60% (Y8 -53%
Mar '11 [FA 31% 57% 8% -52%
Q2 Mar'09 4 42% 41% 14% -38%
o0
Mar '08 30% 47% 16% 7% +14% Anti-government 13%
- 0
May '07 23% 50% 27% -3%
Apr '06 21% 48% 31% -10%
B Better off B No difference B Worse off H Don't know : ..
. [ ]
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Note: “Don’t know” is not provided as an option in Apr ‘06 and May '07.



Healthcare Impact: Net healthcare impact is neutral, down 15 points

from last year’s budget

Do you think the budget will leave your province’s health care system better off, worse off or will it make no Net Segmentation

difference? Th h “Better off” —
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159] He-althcare ose who say "Better off
) Impact Time for a change
- 2 Mar '23 33% PEY 33% 10% 0%
o +
2 2%  Mar'22 42% 23% 27% [Tl +15%
S & oo Government 61%
5 Mar '21 16% 26% 49% 9% -32% supporters ?
()
Mar 20 12% 18% 62% 7% -50%
Apr '18 16% 42% 33% 9% -17%
a ¥
S Mar'1 24% 43% 25% 7 1%
Mar '16 21% 47% 25% 8% -4% Ambivalent 28%
Apr'l5 K4 30% 55% 9% -48%
Mar'11 b2 42% 42% 9% -35%
L3 Mar'09 32 19% 69% TA -63%
(%)
Mar 08 23% 47% 22% 8% +1% Anti-government 16%
May '07 18% 59% 23% -5%
Apr '06 20% 40% 39% -19%
W Better off B No difference B Worse off B Don't know : ..'
o
INNOVATIVE
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Note: “Don’t know” is not provided as an option in Apr ‘06 and May '07.



User Fees Impact: Albertans are more likely than last year to think that ™

the budget will result in them paying more in user fees for services

Do you think the budget will result in you paying more user fees for government services, less user fees for

government services, or will it make no difference? Net Fees [
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159] Impact
2 Mar ‘23  [32 31% 47% 16% +41%
EES M2 mED 26% 43% 25% +36%
L i6% 70% 7 +67%
__________________ var 20 I 7 S +53%
Apr'18 2% 60% 12% +53%
5% M 56% 19% +53%
Mar '16 64% 11% +60%
Apr'15 YRS 76% 9% +72%
Mar '11 14% 78% 8% +78%
4 %ﬂ Mar '09 11% 78% 10% +77%
Mar '08 16% 26% 46% 13% +30%
May ‘07 37% 62% +62%
Apr'06 3 46% 51% +48%

M Less user fees m No difference W More user fees m Don't know

Note: “Don’t know” is not provided as an option in Apr ‘06 and May '07.

Segmentation
Those who say “More fees”

Time for a change

Government
supporters

18%

Ambivalent 54%

65%

Anti-government
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Environment Impact: Higher share who say the budget will leave the

environment better off than last year, yet more also say worse off

Do you think the budget will leave the environment in your province better off, worse off, or will it make no Segmentation
difference? Net [ Those who say “Better off” ]
[asked of respondents in AB who have RSH about budget, n=159] Better Off
Time for a change
. Mar '23 16% 38% 38% Tl -22%
=
:?_-‘) g :; Mar '22 9% 55% 25% 11% '16% Government 2 0/
=88 supporters 5%
> g VEUPINN  12% 40% 35% Pl -23%
&)
Mar '20 13% 41% 42% LYY -29%
Apr'18 20% 50% 22% 8% -3%
a ¥
% §D Mar '17 33% 42% 13% 12% +20% Ambivalent 33%
Mar '16 36% 40% 18% 7 +18%
Apr'l5 KP4 41% 41% 12% -35%
o Mar '11 &3 54% 31% 13% -29%
a9 , Anti-government || 5%
Mar'09 [ps 46% 37% 10% -30%
Mar '08 o) 57% 24% 9% -15%
M Better off m No difference B Worse off m Don't know : °'
. [ ]
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Methodology



Survey Methodology

These are the results of an online survey conducted between March 2" to Unweighted Unweighted  Weighted Weighted
[+) 0,
March 20t, 2023. (n) (%) (n) (%)
Method: This online survey was conducted using Lucid, a leading provider of online Men 18-34 62 12.7% 70 15.6%
sample. Each survey is administered to a series of randomly selected samples from the
panel and weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects that of the m 78 16.0% 81 18.0%
actual Canadian population according to Census data to provide results that are intended
to approximate a probability sample. 90 18.4% 72 16.1%
Sample Size: n=489 Alberta residents, 18 years or older. The results are weighted to n=450
based on Census data from Statistics Canada. Women 18-34 69 14.1% 68 15.2%
Field Dates: March 2"9to March 20t", 2023.
[0) 0,

Weighting: Results for Alberta are weighted by age, gender, education, and region to 86 17.6% 80 17.8%
ensure that the overall sample’s composition reflects that of the actual population . .
according to Census data; in order to provide results that are intended to approximate a Women 55+ 104 21.3% 78 17.3%
probability sample. Weighted and unweighted frequencies are reported in the table.
Margin of Error: This is a representative sample. However, since the online survey was not
a random probability based sample, a margin of error cannot be calculated. Statements Calgary 161 32.7% 142 31.6%
about margins of sampling error or population estimates do not apply to most online

Small Cities/Rural 167 33.9% 165 36.7%

Note: Graphs may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any error in
data. Sums are added before rounding numbers. ®°
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Building Understanding.

Personalized research to connect you and your audiences.

For more information, please contact:

TORONTO OFFICE VANCOUVER OFFICE
. 18 King St. E, Suite 515 888 Dunsmuir Street, Suite 350
HIEEIEIEI: Toronto, Ontario Vancouver, British Columbia
(t) 416-642-6429 M5C 1C4 —

(e) glyle@innovativeresearch.ca

© Copyright 2023 Innovative Research Group Inc.
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